to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of the following 

amounts due to IARCL and SCL: 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
05.01.2026 

1.  

D010XXXI (Old Loan 
Account No. 
HHLSUA00399348) 

Rs.5,51,615/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty One 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen  only) 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
06.01.2026 

1.  

HHLSUR00298494 

Rs.31,34,576/-(Rupees Thirty One Lakh 
Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Six only) 

The Loan Account No. HHLSUA00399348, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

07.01.2026 for 

Loan Account No. HHLSUR00298494, along with legal expenses and other charges are 

also due and payable to the Secured Creditor from DINESHBHAI V. PATEL and 

SUNITABEN DINESHBHAI LAKHANI 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.11,55,000/- (Rupees Eleven 

Lakh Fifty Five Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be 

Rs.1,15,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred only) i.e. 

equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO. 304 ON THE 3RD FLOOR ADMEASURING 1130 SQ. 

FTS. I.E. 105 SQ.MTS. SUPER BUILT UP AREA, & 678 SQ. FTS. I.E. 63.01 SQ. MTS. 

BUILT UP AREA, ALONGWITH UNDIVIDED SHARE IN THE LAND OF “SAURASHTRA